
NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

 
 

             Galiyat development Authority, Abbottabad Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa invites Tenders from 

approved contractors of central enlistment committee KPK and also registered with GDA & KPPRA in accordance with 

KPPRA procurement rules 2014 for the following works on above/below/At par basis along with prequalification for the 

work at serial No. 5,6,7,8&9. The criteria for prequalification is available at GDA website www.gda.gkp.pk 

S# Name of Work 

Estimated 
Cost. (In 
Million) 

E/Money 
& S/duty 

(in 
Rupees) 

Time of 
completion 

Date/Time 
of 

Submission 
of Bid 

Date/Time 
of Opening 
of Financial 

Bid 

1 
AM&R of Buildings in GDA area for the year 2020-21 

10.000 2,00,000/- 
As per 
work order 

26/10/2020, 
12:00 Noon 

26/10/2020, 
02:00 PM 

2 
AM&R of Civil work in GDA area for the year 2020-21 

2.000 40,000/- ----do---- ----do---- ----do---- 

3 
AM&R of Buildings in GDA area (Balance work) 

2.000 40,000/- ----do---- ----do---- ----do---- 

3 
Construction of PCC road Khutehra to Pari Bandi, 
U/C Bagnotar 

3.250 65,000/- ----do---- ----do---- ----do---- 

4 
Construction of PCC road from BHU to Tarkhana 
Maira, U/C Bagh. 

0.650 13,000/- ----do---- ----do---- ----do---- 

5 
Prequalification of Development of Walking Track in 
different areas in Galiyat. 

3.500 70,000/- ----do---- ----do---- 
05/11/2020, 

02:00 PM 

6 

Prequalification of Construction of storage tanks in 
different areas of the Galiyat of different capacities. 
S/Head: Improvement/Rehabilitation of existing 
water supply scheme at khachar Gali. 

7.836 1,57,000/- ----do---- ----do---- ----do---- 

7 Prequalification of Water Supply Scheme Thandiani. 
47.60 9,53,000/- ----do---- ----do---- ----do---- 

8 Prequalification of Construction of Changlagali Park. 15.226 3,05,000/- ----do---- ----do---- ----do---- 

9 
Prequalification of Construction of warehouse in 
Ghora Daka, Ayubia. 

14.865 3,00,000/- ---do---- ----do---- ----do---- 

Terms & Conditions for Tendering 

1. The tender form & BOQ is available on GDA website & can be downloaded from GDA website. The bids shall be 

submitted through courier on or before the fix date/Time. 

2. The bidder shall submit the bid with requisite documents through courier including 2% of bid security of the 

estimated cost in the shape of call deposit (Original in seal envelop before closing date & time) 

3. In case of bid/rate quoted by the bidder more than 10% below engineer estimate, the additional bid security shall 

be sort from the successful bidder only to extent of bid more than 10% below the engineer estimate in the form of 

percentage. The amount of additional bid security shall be equal to impact of financial difference occurring in the 

quoted rates beyond 10% below engineer estimate. 

4. All bidders are required to be registered with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority, Established under 

the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa finance act 2013 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa act No. XXI of 2013) , for works, consulting and 

non-consulting services as listed in schedule-II of the act ibid  

5. Tenders shall be opened in the presence of bid opening committee & bidders or their authorized representative 

who care to be present. In case of any unforeseen reasons, public holidays, on rest or force majeure on the bid 

submissions/opening date, the tender shall be opened on the next working day at the same place and time  

6. The bid must be duly signed by the original enlisted contractor/Firm otherwise the bid will be treated as non-

responsive/defective. 

7. The validity of the tender/bid shall be 90(Ninety) days. 

8. All federal and provincial duties/stamp duties/taxes including sales tax will be recoverable as per directives of 

the government issued from time to time. 

9. Call deposit of scheduled banks shall be acceptable. Pay order/Cheque/Demand draft will not be acceptable at 

any cost 

10. If any documents submitted along with bid documents found false/Bogus the registration of the contractors/ 

Firms shall be stands cancelled/ blacklisted. 

11. Any disfiguring/overwriting/manipulation in the tender shall be liable to rejection. 

12. Only the first two figures after decimal of the rate will be considered for evaluation of the bid. 

13. Incomplete, conditional and bid without 2% of earnest money or without additional security (if involved) shall be 

considered as non-responsive  

14. Copy of enlistment (renewal 2020-21) CNIC, NTN, KPPRA and PEC registration in relevant category must be 

attached with the bid. 

15. Bid security of Ist, 2nd and 3rd lowest bidders shall be retained & will not be returned till the approval of bid from 

competent Authority. 

DIRECTOR (TECHNICAL) 
GALIYAT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

2ND FLOOR, ZTBL BUILDING, MANSEHRA ROAD, ABBOTTABAD 
PHONE NO. 0992-408203, 9310240 & Fax 0992-331535 

 


